

1653/16

RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL

18.10.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. M.U. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. G.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

PW-1 Renu Sethi further cross examined. Witness is discharged.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and defendant that the connected matter i.e. counter claim is also preferred by the defendant against the plaintiff and in both the suits issues were framed on 09.03.2017.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff and defendant that evidence in both the suits be conducted in main suit i.e. 1653/2016 and the said evidence be also read in the counter claim i.e. CS No.1975/2016.

In view of the submissions made by the Ld. Counsels for plaintiff and defendant, the evidence of plaintiff and defendant in both the suits be recorded in CS No.1653/2016 and the said evidence shall also be read in the counter claim bearing CS No.1975/2016.

CS 1653/16

RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL

- : 2 : -

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff that plaintiff wants to examine one more witness namely Mr. Sameer Seth. Plaintiff is directed to file evidence affidavit of the said witness within thirty days from today with an advance copy to the defendant.

Put up for remaining PE on 13.12.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.10.2023