

15 CS 1653/16
RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL

18.04.2024

At 11:47am

Present: Sh. M.U. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. G.S. Sharam, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant in person.

Matter is listed for PE. No PW is present.

Evidence affidavit of PW Sameer Seth filed on
12.02.2024. E-scan copy already supplied. Hard copy supplied
today.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that the witness
is not available today as he is suffering from limb infection.
Adjournment sought.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for PE on **16.07.2024**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of the Ld.
counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
18.04.2024