

16 CS 1653/16
RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL

07.08.2025
AT 12:01 PM

Present: Sh. K.K. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. G.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the defendant
along with defendant in person

DW1 is present. He has been partly cross examined.
Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that he has to attend the Court
at Gurugram. On the request of Ld. Counsel for defendant,
further cross examination of DW1 is deferred.

Put up for further cross examination of DW1 on
25.10.2025.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
07.08.2025