

26 CS 1653/16  
**RENU SETH Vs. SANJEEV MANGAL**

**17.01.2026**

Present: Sh. K. K. Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. G. S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused.

DW-1 is present. His further cross examination conducted and concluded. He is discharged.

Put up for remaining DE on **06.04.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
17.01.2026